TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/1985

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheelabrator-Frye, Inc.		03/25/1985	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signal Applied Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 N. Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801-1196	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	410216	WHEELAPEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: amoore@trademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron W. Moore
Address Line 1: One Main Street
Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron W. Moore
Signature:	/s/ Aaron W. Moore
Date:	05/11/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0530

900024485

Total Attachments: 3 source=WFI into SATI#page1.tif source=WFI into SATI#page2.tif source=WFI into SATI#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0531

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1985, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2050103 8100M

981025069

AUTHENTICATION:

8877706

DATE:

01-21-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0532

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging .

WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC.

Into

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, HEREBY CERTIFIES:

- 1. That the Corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of December, 1984 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That the Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of WHEELABRATOR-FRYE INC., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of November, 1935 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the following resolutions were unanimously adopted by the written Consent of the Board of Directors as of the 25th day of March, 1985:

RESOLVED that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Wheelabrator-Frye Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, be merged with and into the Corporation; and

00010

RESOLVED that the President or any Vice President of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of the adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to carry into effect the merger as herein contemplated.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, this merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. at any time prior to the filing of this Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES
INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by a
Vice President, thereunto duly authorized, attested by
an Assistant Secretary

, this 25th day of March, 1985.

SIGNAL APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Vice Presiden

ATTEST

Assistant Secretary

00011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/11/2005